9 school system, to the extent practicable and allowable by law,

10 shall allow the students of the school to participate in any

11 extracurricular activities the system may offer which the

12 school is not able to offer.

13 Section 8. There is conditionally appropriated the

14 sum of one million five hundred thousand dollars ($1,500,000)

15 from the Education Trust Fund to the Alabama School of Cyber

16 and Engineering Foundation in Huntsville, Alabama, for the

17 fiscal year ending October 1, 2019. The appropriation is

18 conditioned on the availability of funds in the Education